



## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** 01250918 September 18, 2025 11:00 AM  
**District:** District 1  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Desc:** Roadside Mowing & Litter Removal (South)

**Call Order:** 015  
**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 43272727279 (\*)

**Contract:** E1Y09-R0

| Rank | Vendor                         | Bid Type       | Bid Status      | Total Bid    | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1    | CROPLAND SERVICES, INC.        | Responsive     | Winning bid     | \$476,407.18 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC   | Responsive     | Non-Winning Bid | \$482,603.56 | 101.30%            |
| 3    | TGA EQUIPMENT INC              | Responsive     | Non-Winning Bid | \$549,911.09 | 115.43%            |
| 4    | SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE | Responsive     | Non-Winning Bid | \$860,102.21 | 180.54%            |
|      | UNITED FREIGHT SERVICES LLC    | Non Responsive | Non-Winning Bid |              |                    |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



## Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01250918 September 18, 2025 **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** E1Y09-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 4327272729 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Roadside Mowing & Litter Removal (South)  
The work under this Contract consists of Roadside Mowing and Litter Removal (South).

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) CROPLAND SERVICES,<br>INC. |            | (2) T & M LAWN-FENCE<br>SERVICE INC |            | (3) TGA EQUIPMENT INC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price            | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC                                        |           |                   |                                |            |                                     |            |                       |            |
| 0005 E107 2 1<br>MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)                                        |           | 13,226.345<br>AC  | 20.00000                       | 264,526.90 | 21.00000                            | 277,753.25 | 20.00000              | 264,526.90 |
| 0010 E107 2 2<br>MOWING (SLOPE)                                                |           | 880.000<br>AC     | 76.00000                       | 66,880.00  | 100.00000                           | 88,000.00  | 75.00000              | 66,000.00  |
| 0015 E107 2 3<br>MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)                                 |           | 220.253<br>AC     | 75.00000                       | 16,518.98  | 70.00000                            | 15,417.71  | 75.00000              | 16,518.98  |
| 0020 E110 30<br>LITTER REMOVAL                                                 |           | 16,905.434<br>AC  | 7.60000                        | 128,481.30 | 6.00000                             | 101,432.60 | 12.00000              | 202,865.21 |
| 0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals:<br>MOWING (AC)                              |           |                   | \$476,407.18                   |            | \$482,603.56                        |            | \$549,911.09          |            |

**Contract Grand Totals:****\$476,407.18****\$482,603.56****549,911.09**



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250918 September 18, 2025 Call Order: 015 Contract: E1Y09-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum |          | Alternate       | Quantity<br>Units         | (4) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING<br>& LAWN SE |            |            |            |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                |          |                 |                           | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001                                                                  |          |                 | (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0005                                                                           | E107 2 1 |                 | 13,226.345                | 32.00000                              | 423,243.04 |            |            |            |            |
| MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)                                                         |          |                 | AC                        |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0010                                                                           | E107 2 2 |                 | 880.000                   | 88.00000                              | 77,440.00  |            |            |            |            |
| MOWING (SLOPE)                                                                 |          |                 | AC                        |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0015                                                                           | E107 2 3 |                 | 220.253                   | 20.00000                              | 4,405.06   |            |            |            |            |
| MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)                                                  |          |                 | AC                        |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0020                                                                           | E110 30  |                 | 16,905.434                | 21.00000                              | 355,014.11 |            |            |            |            |
| LITTER REMOVAL                                                                 |          |                 | AC                        |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0001 LARGE MACHINE                                                             |          | Section Totals: |                           | \$860,102.21                          |            |            |            |            |            |
|                                                                                |          | MOWING (AC)     |                           |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |          |                 |                           | \$860,102.21                          |            |            |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01250918 September 18, 2025 **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** E1Y09-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*